Otterbein (6-2,2-1 OAC) -vs- Adrian (2-5,0-0 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
12/15/22 at Merillat Center, Adrian, MI

Date: 12/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ame: 7100 PR Otterbein 45 34 79
Site: Merillat Center, Adrian, MI Adrian 34 36 70
Referees: Minkah Milton, Chris Duprey, Lars Murray
Otterbein 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Evans,Cam * 28 6-15 1-4 3-3 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 16
33  Patrick,Dallas & 32 5-17 3-8 2-3 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 2 15
13  Heckman,Julian * 19 4-7 3-6 2-2 1-0 1 4 1 0 0 3 13
24  Holmes,Anthony & 24 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 1 0 0 6
00 Davis,MJ] * 19 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
10 Lane,Bryson 21 2-3 0-0 7-7 1-0 1 1 5 1 0 0 11
12 Rains,Brennan 17 0-4 0-2 5-5 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
03 Kreager,Jared 15 2-4 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 5
30 Scowden,Troy 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 5
20 Hughes,Dylan 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
02 Osborne,Owen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Cleaver,Andrew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Huber,Reece 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Coppock,Anthony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-58 9-25 20-25 9-17 26 20 13 17 1 10 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28 53.57 % 6-13 46.15% 9-12 75.00 %
Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-12 25.00 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 25-58 43.1 % 9-25 36.0 % 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Patrick,Dallas

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 25

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9

Adrian 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Sheffey,Victor * 35 6-10 2-5 8-9 1-1 2 3 5 5 2 3 22
02  Price,De'Ovion =3 27 49 1-4 3-6 1-2 3 5 2 6 2 0 12
10  Seifert,Nick * 30 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 5 1 0 0 1 6
13  Bellamy,Kendall =3 21 24 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 3 1 0 6
11 Lawson Jr.,Jesse * 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
00 Clay,James 15 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 8
21  Fields,Chace 4 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Jordan,Josh 17  2-3 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 5
03 Rightnowar,Michael 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Sayles,Marshawn 18 0-6 0-5 2-2 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 Rechsteiner,Josh 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Duvall,Jonathan 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
05 Logan,Seth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Schilling,Reed 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
35 Shock,Lucas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-48 4-21 18-24 8-20 28 24 11 22 6 7 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-20 55.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 2-11 18.18 % 8-10 80.00 %



Total 24-48 50.0 % 4-21 19.0% 18-24 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Otterbein Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adrian
GOOD 3PTR by HECKMAN,JULIAN 19:46 3-0 V3
19:30 TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION
STEAL by HECKMAN,JULIAN 19:30
GOOD LAYUP by HECKMAN,JULIAN(in the paint) 19:20 5-0 V5

ASSIST by HOLMES,ANTHONY --
18:57 5-2 V3 GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by HECKMAN,JULIAN 18:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CAM(in the paint) 18:29 7-2 V5
18:08 TURNOVER by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
STEAL by DAVIS,M] 18:08
GOOD 3PTR by HECKMAN,JULIAN(fastbreak) 18:03 10-2 V8

ASSIST by DAVIS,M] --
18:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:49 10-4 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BELLAMY,KENDALL(in the paint)
o= ASSIST by PRICE,DE'OVION

MISS 3PTR by HECKMAN,JULIAN 17:31
o= REBOUND DEF by SEIFERT,NICK
17:25 SUB OUT by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
17:25 SUB IN by CLAY,JAMES
17:11 TURNOVER by BELLAMY,KENDALL
STEAL by EVANS,CAM 17:11
TURNOVER by EVANS,CAM 17:04
17:04 STEAL by CLAY,JAMES

16:56 10-6 V4 GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SEIFERT,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by PATRICK,DALLAS 16:32 12-6 V 6
16:19 12-9 V3 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION
-- ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAM 16:00
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ANTHONY(in the paint) 15:53 14-9 V5
15:37 TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION
STEAL by HECKMAN,JULIAN 15:37
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS 15:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
15:21 TURNOVER by BELLAMY,KENDALL
15:21 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,KENDALL
15:21 SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by HECKMAN,JULIAN 15:21
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTHONY 15:21
SUB IN by LANE,BRYSON 15:21
SUB IN by SCOWDEN,TROY 15:21
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CAM(in the paint) 14:59 16-9 V7
14:46 TURNOVER by CLAY,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,BRYSON 14:37 189 V9
14:29 TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD JUMPER by SCOWDEN, TROY 14:00 20-9 V11
13:28 20-12 V8 GOOD 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
TURNOVER by LANE,BRYSON 13:02
12:53 20-14 V6 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
FOUL by SCOWDEN,TROY 12:34
TURNOVER by SCOWDEN, TROY 12:34
12:34 SUB OUT by CLAY,JAMES
12:34 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
12:34 SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK
12:34 SUB IN by DUVALL,JONATHAN

12:34 SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH



SUB OUT by DAVIS,MJ]

SUB OUT by EVANS,CAM
SUB IN by KREAGER,JARED
SUB IN by RAINS,BRENNAN

GOOD 3PTR by KREAGER,JARED

ASSIST by LANE,BRYSON

STEAL by PATRICK,DALLAS

SUB OUT by LANE,BRYSON

SUB IN by HECKMAN,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by KREAGER,JARED(in the paint)
MISS FT by KREAGER,JARED

REBOUND OFF by SCOWDEN,TROY
MISS JUMPER by RAINS,BRENNAN

TURNOVER by PATRICK,DALLAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOWDEN,TROY
SUB OUT by PATRICK,DALLAS
SUB IN by EVANS,CAM

SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTHONY
FOUL by EVANS,CAM
TURNOVER by EVANS,CAM

FOUL by RAINS,BRENNAN

FOUL by HOLMES,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by HOLMES,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by RAINS,BRENNAN

FOUL by HECKMAN,JULIAN

SUB OUT by KREAGER,JARED
SUB OUT by RAINS,BRENNAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,MJ]

SUB IN by PATRICK,DALLAS

147 23-14

112 25-14 V11

149 25-16

114 25-17

114
114 25-18

V9

V9

V8

V7

SUB IN by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION
TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JOSH

FOUL by DUVALL,JONATHAN

FOUL by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH
SUB IN by BELLAMY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION
TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

STEAL by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
MISS 3PTR by DUVALL,JONATHAN

FOUL by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DUVALL,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

SUB OUT by DUVALL,JONATHAN
SUB IN by CLAY,JAMES
TURNOVER by CLAY,JAMES
FOUL by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
SUB OUT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(in the paint)
STEAL by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CLAY,JAMES

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,KENDALL

SUB IN by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(fastbreak)



MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HECKMAN,JULIAN
GOOD FT by HECKMAN,JULIAN

FOUL by HECKMAN,JULIAN
SUB OUT by HECKMAN,JULIAN
SUB IN by LANE,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK,DALLAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTHONY
SUB IN by SCOWDEN,TROY
GOOD FT by PATRICK,DALLAS

BLOCK by DAVIS,MJ
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MJ]
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SCOWDEN, TROY (fastbreak)

MISS FT by SCOWDEN, TROY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,M]

ASSIST by LANE,BRYSON

STEAL by PATRICK,DALLAS

MISS FT by PATRICK,DALLAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PATRICK,DALLAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by DAVIS,MJ

MISS LAYUP by SCOWDEN,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOWDEN,TROY
GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS
ASSIST by LANE,BRYSON

FOUL by SCOWDEN,TROY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MJ]
SUB IN by KREAGER,JARED

25-20

26-20
27-20

27-22

29-22

30-22

31-22

34-22

35-22

35-23
35-24

38-24

38-25

V5

V6
V7

V5

V7

V8

V9

V12

V13

V12
Vi1

V14

V13

BLOCK by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
FOUL by LAWSON JR.,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

REBOUND OFF by SEIFERT,NICK

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by SEIFERT,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

FOUL by SEIFERT,NICK

MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(in the paint)

FOUL by JORDAN,JOSH

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH

SUB IN by BELLAMY,KENDALL
TURNOVER by BELLAMY,KENDALL
FOUL by LAWSON JR.,JESSE

SUB OUT by LAWSON JR.,JESSE
SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB IN by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,KENDALL
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

GOOD FT by PRICE,DE'OVION



REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DALLAS
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS

GOOD FT by EVANS,CAM

SUB OUT by SCOWDEN, TROY

SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by EVANS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON

GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON
FOUL by KREAGER,JARED

MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS

FOUL TECH by PATRICK,DALLAS

FOUL by HOLMES,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL by KREAGER,JARED

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EVANS,CAM

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

FOUL by KREAGER,JARED

SUB OUT by EVANS,CAM
SUB IN by RAINS,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DALLAS

GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS
ASSIST by LANE,BRYSON

VISITORS: Otterbein

38-27 V11

39-27 V12

40-27 V13

41-27 V 14

42-27 V 15

42-28 V 14

42-29 V13
42-31 V11

42-32 V10

42-33 V9

42-34 V8

45-34 V11

MISS FT by PRICE,DE'OVION

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DE'OVION
GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY,KENDALL(in the paint)
FOUL by SEIFERT,NICK

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION
FOUL by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
SUB OUT by BELLAMY,KENDALL

SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

MISS FT by JORDAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by JORDAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SEIFERT,NICK

GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

BLOCK by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JOSH

GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB IN by CLAY,JAMES

SUB IN by BELLAMY,KENDALL

MISS FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adrian

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by CLAY,JAMES

SUB OUT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH

SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK



20:00 SUB IN by LAWSON JR.,JESSE

SUB OUT by KREAGER,JARED 20:00
SUB OUT by LANE,BRYSON 20:00
SUB OUT by RAINS,BRENNAN 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,MJ] 20:00
SUB IN by EVANS,CAM 20:00
SUB IN by HECKMAN,JULIAN 20:00
19:30 MISS JUMPER by BELLAMY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DALLAS ==
GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CAM 19:06 48-34 V 14
ASSIST by HOLMES,ANTHONY ==

18:47 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTHONY -
MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DALLAS(in the paint) 18:24

18:24 BLOCK by BELLAMY,KENDALL

REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by HECKMAN,JULIAN 18:18 51-34 V17
ASSIST by HOLMES,ANTHONY --

18:07 MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CAM --

17:59 FOUL by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

17:59 SUB OUT by LAWSON JR.,JESSE

17:59 SUB IN by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CAM 17:53

== REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

17:45 TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION

MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,DALLAS 17:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
17:07 MISS JUMPER by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
16:57 51-36 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CAM(in the paint) 16:35 53-36 V17
16:17 53-38 V15 GOOD JUMPER by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PRICE,DE'OVION
16:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS 15:48
= REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
15:37 MISS 3PTR by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
= REBOUND OFF by PRICE,DE'OVION
15:34 53-40 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)

FOUL by HECKMAN,JULIAN 15:34
15:34 SUB OUT by BELLAMY,KENDALL
15:34 SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH
SUB OUT by EVANS,CAM 15:34
SUB IN by RAINS,BRENNAN 15:34
15:34 53-41 V 12 GOOD FT by PRICE,DE'OVION
MISS 3PTR by RAINS,BRENNAN 15:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:03 FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MJ] 15:03
SUB IN by KREAGER,JARED 15:03
MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,DALLAS 15:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
14:59 FOUL by SEIFERT,NICK
MISS 3PTR by HECKMAN,JULIAN 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
14:21 53-43 V10 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

FOUL by HECKMAN,JULIAN 14:21
SUB OUT by HECKMAN,JULIAN 14:21
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTHONY 14:21

SUB IN by LANE,BRYSON 14:21



SUB IN by SCOWDEN,TROY

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DALLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANE,BRYSON
TURNOVER by KREAGER,JARED

REBOUND DEF by SCOWDEN, TROY

MISS 3PTR by RAINS,BRENNAN

REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DALLAS(in the paint)

STEAL by RAINS,BRENNAN

MISS 3PTR by KREAGER,JARED

REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DALLAS(in the paint)

STEAL by KREAGER,JARED

GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LANE,BRYSON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by PATRICK,DALLAS

SUB OUT by PATRICK,DALLAS

SUB IN by EVANS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by KREAGER,JARED

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAINS,BRENNAN
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON
ASSIST by RAINS,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by RAINS,BRENNAN
MISS 3PTR by KREAGER,JARED

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

14:21
14:21 53-44 V9
14:10
14:08
13:52

13:45

13:40
13:33
13:33
13:27

13:19
13:12
13:12
13:07 56-44 V12
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
13:03
12:53
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:43
12:42
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:26 58-44 V 14
12:13
12:00 60-44 V 16
12:00
12:00 61-44 V17

11:47

11:38
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:09
11:09
11:02
11:02
10:47 63-44 V 19

GOOD FT by PRICE,DE'OVION(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
TURNOVER by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

SUB OUT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

SUB IN by CLAY,JAMES

SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by SEIFERT,NICK
REBOUND OFF by RECHSTEINER,JOSH

MISS FT by PRICE,DE'OVION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PRICE,DE'OVION

FOUL by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
SUB IN by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

FOUL by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

SUB OUT by CLAY,JAMES

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH

SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB IN by BELLAMY,KENDALL

BLOCK by PRICE,DE'OVION
REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
FOUL by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR



GOOD FT by EVANS,CAM
FOUL by LANE,BRYSON

GOOD FT by RAINS,BRENNAN
GOOD FT by RAINS,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by RAINS,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by RAINS,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by RAINS,BRENNAN
FOUL by KREAGER,JARED
SUB OUT by KREAGER,JARED
SUB IN by PATRICK,DALLAS

FOUL by SCOWDEN,TROY
TURNOVER by SCOWDEN,TROY
SUB OUT by SCOWDEN,TROY
SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DALLAS
TURNOVER by PATRICK,DALLAS

GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON
GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON
SUB OUT by LANE,BRYSON
SUB IN by HECKMAN,JULIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVANS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by PATRICK,DALLAS
TURNOVER by EVANS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HECKMAN,JULIAN

FOUL by EVANS,CAM

64-44 V 20

64-45 V 19
64-46 V 18

65-46 V 19

66-46 V 20

67-46 V21

68-46 V 22

69-46 V 23

69-48 V21

69-51 V18

70-51 V19
71-51 V 20

71-53 V18
73-53 V20

75-53 V22

FOUL by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

GOOD FT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
GOOD FT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,JOSH
SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK

TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION
FOUL by BELLAMY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,KENDALL
SUB IN by JORDAN,JOSH

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

SUB IN by CLAY,JAMES

BLOCK by PRICE,DE'OVION
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DE'OVION
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION

STEAL by JORDAN,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VICTOR(fastbreak)
FOUL by CLAY,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
REBOUND OFF by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION

SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB IN by DUVALL,JONATHAN

SUB IN by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

MISS JUMPER by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

SUB OUT by CLAY,JAMES
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JOSH



SUB OUT by EVANS,CAM
SUB IN by LANE,BRYSON

GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LANE,BRYSON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by HECKMAN,JULIAN

MISS LAYUP by RAINS,BRENNAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PATRICK,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,DALLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HECKMAN,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by PATRICK,DALLAS

TURNOVER by RAINS,BRENNAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RAINS,BRENNAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,MJ]
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HECKMAN,JULIAN
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by PATRICK,DALLAS
SUB IN by KREAGER,JARED
SUB IN by HUGHES,DYLAN

SUB IN by SCOWDEN,TROY

MISS LAYUP by LANE,BRYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVIS,MJ

GOOD LAYUP by SCOWDEN, TROY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KREAGER,JARED

STEAL by HUGHES,DYLAN

75-54
75-55

76-55
77-55

77-57

77-59

77-61

79-61

V21
V 20

V21
Vv 22

V 20

V18

V16

V18

SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB IN by BELLAMY,KENDALL

GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB IN by CLAY,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by SAYLES,MARSHAWN

SUB OUT by SAYLES,MARSHAWN
SUB IN by SEIFERT,NICK

TURNOVER by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,KENDALL
GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,JAMES(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUVALL,JONATHAN

STEAL by SEIFERT,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by SEIFERT,NICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,KENDALL
SUB IN by FIELDS,CHACE

TURNOVER by CLAY,JAMES

BLOCK by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

STEAL by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEFFEY,VICTOR

TURNOVER by CLAY,JAMES

FOUL by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB OUT by CLAY,JAMES

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VICTOR
SUB OUT by DUVALL,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by SEIFERT,NICK

SUB IN by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
SUB IN by LOGAN,SETH

SUB IN by SCHILLING,REED

SUB IN by SHOCK,LUCAS



SUB OUT by DAVIS,MJ

SUB OUT by LANE,BRYSON

SUB OUT by SCOWDEN, TROY

SUB IN by OSBORNE,OWEN

SUB IN by CLEAVER,ANDREW

SUB IN by COPPOCK,ANTHONY

MISS FT by HUGHES, DYLAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HUGHES, DYLAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KREAGER,JARED
SUB IN by HUBER,REECE
TURNOVER by HUGHES,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,DYLAN

FOUL by CLEAVER,ANDREW

TURNOVER by COPPOCK,ANTHONY

79-64

79-66

79-67
79-68

79-70

V15

V13

V12
Vi1

V9

REBOUND DEF by SCHILLING,REED
GOOD 3PTR by RIGHTNOWAR,MICHAEL
ASSIST by SCHILLING,REED

GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,CHACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SETH
MISS 3PTR by SCHILLING,REED
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,CHACE

GOOD FT by FIELDS,CHACE
GOOD FT by FIELDS,CHACE

STEAL by SCHILLING,REED
GOOD DUNK by FIELDS,CHACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHOCK,LUCAS



